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KEY TAKEAWAYS

» About 75% of voters agree the U.S. should prioritize border
security and stopping illegal immigration before addressing the
status of illegal immigrants already in the country.

» Two-thirds of voters are in favor of laws that simplify the
deportation of illegal immigrants back to their home countries.

* Almost 60% of voters support the idea of stopping automatic
citizenship for children born in the U.S. to non-citizen or legal
immigrant parents.

* Just over half of voters support chan dgmg census procedures to
stop counting illegal immigrants and making it more difficult
for illegal immigrants to find jobs and send money abroad.
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STRONG SUPPORT FOR ‘BORDER SECURITY FIRST’

SUPPORT SPANS ALL PARTISAN, GENDER, RACIAL AND AGE DEMOGRAPHICS

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you agree or disagree that the United States should first focus on securing its borders, fixing its immigration laws, and ending illegal immigration before
making decisions about what to do about illegal immigrants already in the country?”

@ Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree Don't Know Agr Disa
Overall 46 8 | 74 18
Republican Y Y- &1 89 7
Democratic IV 16 | 60 31
Independent 6 | 75 14
Swing Voter 6 ¢ 76 16
Men 7 | 78 14
Women 10 ¢ 71 21
Single Women 15 | 58 31
Asian 7 | 77 21
Black ! 68 22
Hispanic I I 11 | 69 21
White I | B 8 | 77 16
GenZ DY 16 55 33
Millennial I T 11 | 68 21
GenX I U 6 | 77 16
Baby Boomer+ I A 6 | 83 12 ccar
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.-
‘BORDER SECURITY FIRST’ APPROACH SUPPORTED

BY 8-IN-10 NEW MAJORITY VOTERS

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you agree or disagree that the United States should first focus on securing its borders, fixing its immigration laws, and ending illegal immigration before
making decisions about what to do about illegal immigrants already in the country?”

@ Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree Don't Know

Agr Disa
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New Majority (All) 82 11
Gen Def GOP 92 5
Gen Lean/Prob GOP 54 86 9
Gen Und 65 15
Gen Dem 8 | 7320
Left Minority (All) 52 38
e3i€a's
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% i&:’%
*New Majority voters are determined through a screener survey of statements, asking respondents to rank their agreement on a 0 to 10 scale, as well as the intensity of their approval of the president and party %, —_— &
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2-IN-3 VOTERS SUPPORT MAKING IT EASIER TO

DEPORT ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose laws making it easier to deport and return illegal immigrants to their home countries?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know Supp Opp
Overall / 1] | 66 25
Republican . | 2 88 7
Democratic [N 22 | a4 46
Independent Y v 6| 67 20
Swing Voter I || 6| 69 22
Men I U 7 | 75 19
Women I 14 | 58 31
Single Women IS TN 23 | 39 45
Asian I || 11 | 71 23
_ Black I S 16 48 39
Hispanic || 20 | 52 40
White I | B 8 | 72 20
_ GenZ NSV R 35 54
Millennial I T 14 | 59 30
GenX Y 7 7 | 72 20
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MAKING DEPORTATIONS EASIER UNITES NEW

MAJORITY VOTERS AND SPLITS LEFT MINORITY

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose laws making it easier to deport and return illegal immigrants to their home countries?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know
Supp Opp
Overall 66 25
Immigrant Families 66 27
Non-Immigrant Families 67 27
New Majority (All) 6 16
Gen Def GOP Erm o s
Gen Lean/Prob GOP B 2 1
Gen Und 8 | 52 26
Gen Dem 59 33
Left Minority (Al 8 52
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NEARLY 6-IN-10 SUPPORT ENDING BIRTHRIGHT

CITIZENSHIP

“Right now, any baby born in the United States gets citizenship, even if their parents are in the country illegally. To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose changing the law to
give U.S. citizenship only to babies born in the United States who have at least one parent who is a U.S. citizen or legal immigrant?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know Supp Opp
Overall I T 20 | 58 33
Republican I 7 76 17
Democratic [N 35 | 40 50
Independent IS U 57 31
Swing Voter Y 59 31
Men Y || 61 30
Women I 54 35
Single Women IS VAN 41 47
Asian 65 28
. Blac.k 46 41
Hispanic 49 43
White 61 29
. Ger{ Z 38 53
Millennial 50 39
Gen X 62 27
Baby Boomer+ 66 26 .
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.-
ALL NEW MAJORITY VOTING GROUPS SUPPORT

ENDING BIRTHRIGHT CITIZENSHIP

“Right now, any baby born in the United States gets citizenship, even if their parents are in the country illegally. To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose changing the law to
give U.S. citizenship only to babies born in the United States who have at least one parent who is a U.S. citizen or legal immigrant?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know
Supp Opp
Overall 58 33
Immigrant Families 58 34
Non-Immigrant Families 57 32
New Majority (AIl) 66 24
Gen Det coP Y 7 S B2 13
Gen Lean/Prob GOP | 66 23
Gen Und 47 32
Gen Dem 54 38
Left Minority (All) 32 58
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NEARLY 6-IN-10 VOTERS SUPPORT MAKING IT

HARDER FOR ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS TO GET JOBS

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose laws that make it harder for illegal immigrants to get jobs in the United States?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know Supp Opp
Overall ' . >8 34
Republican 81 13
Democratic 34 | 35 57
Independent 14 57 32
Swing Voter 14 | 59 32
Men 14 66 28
Women 21 50 40
Single Women - { 32 56
Asian 13 60 32
. Blac.k 26 | 40 50
Hispanic 30 | 45 48
White 14 | 63 29
_ GenZ 36| 30 62
Millennial 21 | 52 38

Baby Boomer+ Y - 12 64 28 .
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NEW MAJORITY VOTERS SUPPORT MAKING IT

HARDER FOR ILLEGAL IMMIGANTS TO GET JOBS

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose laws that make it harder for illegal immigrants to get jobs in the United States?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know
Supp Opp
Overall 58 34
Immigrant Families 53 37
Non-Immigrant Families 52 37
New Majority (All) 68 23
Gen Def Gop | Y - E 87 o
Gen Lean/Prob GOP "6 | 70 23
Gen Und 48 33
Gen Dem 19 4
Left Minority (Al) | IEHEN 26 66
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MODEST SUPPORT FOR NOT COUNTING ILLEGAL

IMMIGRANTS IN CENSUS

“Every ten years, the U.S. government counts everyone living in the country, including illegal immigrants. This census helps decide how many seats each state gets in the House of
Representatives and how to distribute trillions of dollars in federal money to states and communities. Do you support or oppose changing the census to count only U.S. citizens and legal
immigrants, instead of everyone living in the country?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know Supp Opp
; 54 33

Overall A

Republican I i S 72 19
Democratic [N 28 | 37 52
Independent Y W 14 | 54 27
Swing Voter K Y 15 | 54 31
Men I | 16 | 61 28
e 28 | 20 | 48 37
Single Women ST N 24 | 39 45
Asian I § U 15 | 48 34
_ Black I I 20 | 4 a
Hispanic DY 22 | 49 40
White I A 17 | 57 30
 GenZ NSV 21 | 42 47
Millennial T S 18 | 52 34
GenX I 7 17 55 31
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ALL NEW MAJORITY VOTER GROUPS SUPPORT NOT

COUNTING ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS IN CENSUES

“Every ten years, the U.S. government counts everyone living in the country, including illegal immigrants. This census helps decide how many seats each state gets in the House of
Representatives and how to distribute trillions of dollars in federal money to states and communities. Do you support or oppose changing the census to count only U.S. citizens and legal
immigrants, instead of everyone living in the country?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know S o
upp Upp
Overall 54 33
Immigrant Families 52 37
Non-Immigrant Families 55 31
New Majority (AIl 63 25
Gen Def cop - Y R . B 15
Gen Lean/Prob GOP 65 25
Gen Und 3 26
Gen Dem 49 43
Left Minority (Al 29 57
3ica’s
& ©
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% zmi
*New Majority voters are determined through a screener survey of statements, asking respondents to rank their agreement on a 0 to 10 scale, as well as the intensity of their approval of the president and party go/_ -~ -, q,:

. N
preference on the generic ballot. ity p3°



.-
LUKEWARM SUPPORT FOR MAKING IT HARDER FOR

ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS TO SEND MONEY BACK HOME

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose laws making it more difficult for illegal immigrants to send money back to their home country?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know Supp Opp
Overall 0 52 37
Republican L6 ¢ 75 16
Democratic [N Q 30 59
Independent I Y 16 | 52 33
Swing Voter IS U 16 | 53 34
Men Y Y B 18 | 60 32
Women IV 29 | 45 4
Single Women [NV N & 30 55
Asian I < T 15 | 56 36
 Black N { | 33 53
Hispanic T S N - 42 50
White I | 16 | 57 31
_ GenZ IEEVEEN < . 31 61
Millennial [N 27 | a6 42
copem 41 | 16 | 60 29
Baby Boomer+ Y ) 13 |
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MAKING IT HARDER TO SEND MONEY BACK HOME IS

DIVISIVE FOR KEY NEW MAJORITY VOTER GROUPS

“To discourage illegal immigration, do you support or oppose laws making it more difficult for illegal immigrants to send money back to their home country?”

@ Strongly Support Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose Don't Know
Supp Opp
Overall 52 37
Immigrant Families 53 36
Non-Immigrant Families 52 37
New Majority (AID 62 26
Gen Def GOP 80 13
Gen Lean/Prob GOP 8| 65 23
Gen Und a1 37
Gen Dem 42 47
Left Minority (All) 22 67
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New England
Middle Atlantic
East North Central
West North Central
South Atlantic

East South Central
West South Central
Mountain

Pacific

5%
13%
16%

6%
21%

6%
11%

7%
15%

18-29 15% Male 47%

30-40 17% Female 53%

41-55 25%

56-65 19% Democratic 36%

66+ 24% Republican 37%
Independent 27%

White 68%

Hispanic 13% Less/4yr College  66%

Black 13% Bachelor’s/P.G 34%

Asian 4%

Other

2%

Methodology

Mclaughlin & Associates partnered with
Gingrich360 to conduct a national survey for
America’s New Majority Project. This national
survey was conducted among 2,000 registered
voters between January 25-28, 2024.

All interviews were conducted online. Survey
invitations were distributed randomly within
predetermined geographic units. These units were
structured to correlate with actual general election
turnout.

The sample of 2,000 registered voters has an
accuracy of +/- 2.2% at a 95% confidence interval.
The numbers in this presentation have been
rounded and may not equal 100%.
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